APPLICATION PROCEDURE AND GUIDELINES



Boulder Junction Community Foundation's vision is to strengthen the community, develop resources, and enrich qualify of life, and their mission is to preserve and enhance Boulder Junction for present and future generations. In 2023, the Community Foundation of North Central Wisconsin proudly announced the Boulder Junction Community Foundation as its first member of their Northwoods Affiliate Network.

Since their establishment in 2010, the Boulder Junction Community Foundation has awarded over 71 grants and distributions to their community and the surrounding area for a total of \$966,153.

Grant seekers are encouraged to discuss their ideas with a foundation advisory board member regarding their project ideas before submitting an electronic application (contact information below). The electronic grant application can be accessed online at: grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=cfoncw

Application Deadline: April 10 and September 10

What We Look for in Reviewing Grants

The Boulder Junction Community Foundation awards grants for projects that meet community needs and innovative ideas to preserve and enhance Boulder Junction for present and future generations. This is accomplished through an application review and grant process.

Applications are evaluated with consideration to the policies, funding objectives, and mission of the Boulder Junction Community Foundation - *To preserve and enhance Boulder Junction for present and future generations*.

What We Do Not Generally Fund

The Boulder Junction Community Foundation does not generally award grants from the fund for:

- Annual campaigns
- Debt retirement
- Direct support of individuals
- Operating losses

- Endowments
- Lobbying
- Operating expenses
- Sectarian causes

Additional Information or Questions

For additional information or to direct your proposal ideas or questions, you can contact Mary Van Grinsven at info@boulderjunctioncf.org